South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
January 14, 2026, 02:52:56 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H 3301 General Bill, By R.B. Brown
Similar (S 1251)
A Bill to amend Section 23-35-70, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the license or permit
required of wholesale distributors, jobbers, and retailers selling fireworks, so as to provide that the State Board of Pyrotechnic
Safety instead of the State Fire Marshal shall regulate these licenses, to increase the retailers annual license fee from fifty to

one hundred twenty-five dollars, to delete the requirement that a retailer's license or permit must be obtained from the
municipal clerk or from the county clerk of court, depending on the location of the sale, and require the State Board of
Pyrotechnic Safety to approve all retail licenses, and to delete the provisions authorizing a county or municipality to retained
funds derived from the sale of permits.

01/15/86
01/15/86
04/02/86
04/09/86
04/10/86
04/10/86
06/04/86
06/04/86
06/04/86
06/05/86
06/19/86
06/19/86

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-117

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-118
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2112
Objection by Rep. J. Bradley, Holt & Rawl HJ-2260

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Rawl HJ-2331

Objection by Rep. Foxworth HJ-2331

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Foxworth & Holt HJ-3671

Amended HJ-3696

Read second time HJ-3698

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3789

Introduced and read first time SJ-3796

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-3796

Page 1 of 1



