

## Session 106 - (1985-1986)

### H 3301 General Bill, By R.B. Brown

#### *Similar (S 1251)*

A Bill to amend Section 23-35-70, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the license or permit required of wholesale distributors, jobbers, and retailers selling fireworks, so as to provide that the State Board of Pyrotechnic Safety instead of the State Fire Marshal shall regulate these licenses, to increase the retailers annual license fee from fifty to one hundred twenty-five dollars, to delete the requirement that a retailer's license or permit must be obtained from the municipal clerk or from the county clerk of court, depending on the location of the sale, and require the State Board of Pyrotechnic Safety to approve all retail licenses, and to delete the provisions authorizing a county or municipality to retained funds derived from the sale of permits.

<b>01/15/86</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Introduced and read first time HJ-117</b>
<b>01/15/86</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-118</b>
<b>04/02/86</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2112</b>
<b>04/09/86</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Objection by Rep. J. Bradley, Holt &amp; Rawl HJ-2260</b>
<b>04/10/86</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Objection withdrawn by Rep. Rawl HJ-2331</b>
<b>04/10/86</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Objection by Rep. Foxworth HJ-2331</b>
<b>06/04/86</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Objection withdrawn by Rep. Foxworth &amp; Holt HJ-3671</b>
<b>06/04/86</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Amended HJ-3696</b>
<b>06/04/86</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Read second time HJ-3698</b>
<b>06/05/86</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3789</b>
<b>06/19/86</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Introduced and read first time SJ-3796</b>
<b>06/19/86</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-3796</b>